
Most Points - One Game (30+)

1 Elliot Richards 40 vs. Lake Park-Audubon 02/17/04

2 Adam Johnson 38 vs. Benson 02/22/03

3 Adam Johnson 37 vs. Frazee 01/17/03

4 Chad Davison 37 vs. Underwood 02/04/00

5 Blake Olson 36 vs. Benson 01/08/05

6 David Drexler 35 vs. Minnewaska 02/08/01

7 Jay Zimmerman 33 vs. Hancock 02/10/15

8 Trevor Schneeberger 33 vs. Underwood 02/03/98

9 Kolten Lee 33 vs. Battle Lake 12/29/06

10 Matt Swanson 32 vs. Benson 01/24/95

11 Alan Strom 32 vs. Battle Lake 01/02/09

12 Cam Anderson 31 vs. Melrose 12/19/2023

13 Dakotah Kashmark 31 vs. Hancock 12/28/12

14 Sam Richards 31 vs. Ulen-Hitterdal 02/27/09

15 Matt Swanson 31 vs. Laq Qui Parle Valley 12/11/95

16 Kolten Lee 31 vs. Morris 01/09/07

17 Kolten Lee 31 vs. Morris 03/08/07

18 Jay Zimmerman 30 vs. Hancock 02/26/15

19 Jay Zimmerman 30 vs. Underwood 11/21/14

20 Jay Zimmerman 30 vs. Underwood 01/24/14

21 David Drexler 30 vs. Hillcrest 02/16/01

22 David Drexler 30 vs. Hancock 02/23/01

23 David Drexler 30 vs. Wheaton 12/09/99

24 Chad Davison 30 vs. Fergus Falls 12/21/99

Logan Paulson 30 vs Pelican Rapids 12/30/18

Most Rebounds - One Game (15+)

1 Jay Zimmerman 20 vs. Browerville 01/27/15

2 Logan Paulson 20 vs. Pelican Rapids 12/30/18

3 Jay Zimmerman 18 vs. Henning 01/16/15

4 Nathan Rooney 18 vs. Wheaton 01/30/97

5 Nathan Rooney 17 vs. Wadena 12/27/96

6 Jay Zimmerman 17 vs. Battle Lake 03/04/15

7 Jay Zimmerman 17 vs. Wheaton 01/20/15

8 Elliot Richards 17 vs. DGF 02/06/04

9 Elliot Richards 17 vs. Pelican Rapids 02/09/04

10 Elliot Richards 17 vs. Perham 01/06/04

11 Jack VanKempen 16 vs. Ashby 3/7/2020

12 Elliot Richards 16 vs. Breckenridge 01/15/04

13 Jay Zimmerman 16 vs. Long Prairie 01/07/14

14 Jay Zimmerman 16 vs. Royalton 12/12/15

15 Jay Zimmerman 16 vs. Underwood 11/21/14

16 Ben Bye 16 vs. Morris 12/8/2023

17 Jay Zimmerman 15 vs. Browerville 01/06/15

18 Jay Zimmerman 15 vs. Hancock 02/26/15

19 Elliot Richards 15 vs. Ashby 01/26/04

20 Sam Richards 15 vs. Minnewaska 03/11/10

21 Beau Kashmark 15 vs. Frazee 12/15/09

22 Mike Boyack 15 vs. Benson 12/01/00

23 Mike Boyack 15 vs. Benson 01/04/00

24 Ryan Haraldson 15 vs. Wheaton 02/14/97

25 Chad Davison 15 vs. Morris 12/14/99

26 Elliot Richards 15 vs. Hawley 01/28/03

27 Derek Bredy 15 vs. LPA 01/29/08

28 Ross Anderson 15 vs. Warroad 12/29/18



29 Teigen Moritz 15 vs Underwood 02/26/19

Most Assists - One Game (10+)

1 Adam Johnson 17 vs. LPA 02/17/04

2 Adam Johnson 13 vs. Breckenridge 02/20/04

3 Ross Anderson 13 vs Hancock 01/09/18

4 Dakotah Kashmark 12 vs. Morris 02/01/14

5 Cam Anderson 12 vs. Park Rapids 02/08/24

6 Dakotah Kashmark 11 vs. Upsala 02/24/14

7 Adam Johnson 11 vs. Clinton-Graceville-B 02/08/03

8 Adam Johnson 11 vs. Frazee 01/18/02

9 Drew Peterson 11 vs. Breckenridge 01/13/12

10 Cam Anderson 11 vs. Ada-Borup 03/16/24

11 Cam Anderson 11 vs. Benson 02/20/24

12 Cam Anderson 10 vs. Fertile-Beltrami 03/22/24

13 Dakotah Kashmark 10 vs. Wheaton 03/01/14

14 Dakotah Kashmark 10 vs. Osakis 01/02/14

15 Adam Johnson 10 vs. Brandon-Evansville 01/21/03

16 Adam Johnson 10 vs. Wheaton 01/09/03

17 Adam Johnson 10 vs. Hawley 02/03/04

18 Andrew Giese 10 vs. Minnewaska 02/11/06

19 Andrew Giese 10 vs. LPA 01/05/07

20 David Drexler 10 vs. Rothsay 02/29/00

21 Jamie Cochran 10 vs. Wadena 12/27/96

22 Jamie Cochran 10 vs. Lac Qui Parle Valley 02/19/96

23 Scott Swanson 10 vs. Ortonville 02/10/97

24 Trevor Schneeberger 10 vs. Parkers Prairie 02/13/98

25 Ross Anderson 10 vs. CGB 01/06/17

26 Ross Anderson 10 vs. Wheaton 02/02/18

27 Tate Christenson 10 vs. KMS 03/05/20

28 Cole Anderson 10 vs. Melrose 12/20/22



Most Steals - One Game (6+)

1 Drew Peterson 12 vs. KMS 12/01/12

2 Tyler Krump 10 vs. LPA 01/05/07

3 Jacob Strunk 10 vs. Ashby 02/10/23

4 Adam Johnson 9 vs. Frazee 01/18/02

5 Matt Swanson 8 vs. Benson 01/24/95

6 Elliot Richards 8 vs. LPA 02/17/04

7 Jacob Strunk 7 vs. Benson 02/20/23

8 Bryce Olson 7 vs. Brandon-Evansville 02/09/10

9 Steve Strunk 7 vs. Underwood 02/04/97

10 Mitch Ronhovde 7 vs. Ulen-Hitterdal 01/22/05

11 Kolten Lee 7 vs. Morris 02/25/06

12 Kolten Lee 7 vs. Ulen-Hitterdal 12/05/06

13 Adam Johnson 7 vs. Lake Park-Audubon 02/25/03

14 Adam Johnson 7 vs. Morris 01/17/04

15 Eric Erickson 7 vs. Ashby 01/20/09

16 Drew Peterson 7 vs. Eagle Valley 12/06/11

17 Brady Combs 7 vs. KMS 12/03/13

18 Dakotah Kashmark 7 vs. Royalton 12/20/13

19 Dakotah Kashmark 7 vs. Hancock 12/28/12

20 Nasir Dotts 7 vs. Battle Lake 01/19/24

21 Trevor Schneeberger 6 vs. Wheaton 2/29/98

22 Matt Swanson 6 vs. LQPV 12/11/95

23 Jaime Magnuson 6 vs. Ulen-Hitterdal 12/05/06

24 Jaime Magnuson 6 vs. Breckenridge 02/16/07

25 Danny Willard 6 vs. Wheaton 12/08/00

26 Andrew Giese 6 vs. Breckenridge 01/06/05

27 Adam Johnson 6 vs. Ashby 12/20/01

28 Adam Johnson 6 vs. Wheaton 12/03/02

29 Kolten Lee 6 vs. Pelican Rapids 01/10/08

30 Kolten Lee 6 vs. Breckenridge 02/11/08

31 Bryce Olson 6 vs. Ulen-Hitterdal 12/04/09

32 Drew Peterson 6 vs. Eagle Valley 12/06/12

33 Drew Peterson 6 vs. St. John's Prep 02/26/13

34 Hunter Pfingsten 6 vs. Wheaton 01/09/14

35 Brady Sabolik 6 vs. CGB 01/06/17

36 Brady Sabolik 6 vs. Wheaton 02/27/18

37 Grant Beuckens 6 vs. Ashby 12/03/19

38 Grant Beuckens 6 vs. Brandon-Evansville 02/11/21

39 Jacob Strunk 6 vs. Brandon-Evansville 01/11/22

40 Jacob Strunk 6 vs. New London-Spicer 03/03/23

41 Nasir Dotts 6 vs. Underwood 01/22/22

42 Nasir Dotts 6 vs. Minnewaska 12/14/21

43 Bryce Kjesbo 6 vs. Ortonville 01/27/22

44 Sam Hanson 6 vs. Battle Lake 02/02/23

45 Nasir Dotts 6 vs. BOLD 02/02/23

46 Mitch Dewey 6 vs. Border West 03/09/24

47 Mitch Dewey 6 vs. Breckenridge 03/07/24

48 Mitch Dewey 6 vs. BOLD 02/24/24

49 Mitch Dewey 6 vs. Ashby 02/09/24

50 Mitch Dewey 6 vs. Battle Lake 12/02/23

Most Blocked Shots - One Game 

1 Nathan Rooney 10 vs. Wadena 12/27/96

Beau Kashmark 10 vs. LPA 01/29/10

3 Nathan Rooney 8 vs. Montevideo 01/25/96

4 Nathan Rooney 7 vs. Ashby 03/02/96

Beau Kashmark 7 vs. Minnewaska 03/11/10

Jay Zimmerman 7 vs. Swanville 02/08/13

7 Beau Kashmark 6 vs. Pelican Rapids 02/23/10

Beau Kashmark 6 vs. Barnesville 12/18/09

Jay Zimmerman 6 vs. Battle Lake 03/04/15



Most 3-Point FG Made - One Game (5+)

1 Kolten Lee 9 vs. Battle Lake 01/29/06

2 Trevor Schneeberger 8 vs. Underwood 02/03/98

3 Alan Strom 8 vs. Battle Lake 01/02/09

4 Adam Johnson 7 vs. Hawley 01/28/03

5 Christian Hammer 7 vs. Minnewaska 02/22/11

6 Matt Wagner 7 vs. Osakis 03/05/12

7 Aaron Wiese 7 vs. Upsala 02/02/17

8 Jack VanKempen 6 vs Long Prairie 01/20/18

9 Matt Wagner 6 vs. Osakis 01/19/12

10 Blake Olson 6 vs. YME 03/04/06

11 Adam Johnson 6 vs. Benson 02/22/03

12 Adam Johnson 6 vs. Frazee 01/17/03

13 Adam Johnson 6 vs. CGB 01/31/04

14 Blake Olson 6 vs. Hawley 02/03/04

15 Blake Olson 6 vs. DGF 02/06/04

16 David Drexler 6 vs. Hillcrest 02/16/01

17 David Drexler 6 vs. Pelican Rapids 01/26/01

18 David Drexler 6 vs. Hancock 02/23/01

19 David Drexler 6 vs. Minnewaska 02/28/00

20 Scott Swanson 6 vs. Menagha 01/31/97

21 Kolten Lee 6 vs. Lake Park-Audubon 02/13/07

22 Brady Reeve 6 vs. LQPV 02/14/20

23 Mitch Dewey 6 vs. Sauk Centre 01/05/23

24 Mitch Dewey 6 vs. Hillcrest 11/30/23



Most FT Attempts - One Game (12+)

1 Elliot Richards 17 vs. Frazee 02/28/04

2 Elliot Richards 17 vs. Benson 02/22/03

3 Sam Richards 16 vs. LPA 01/29/10

4 Chad Davison 16 vs. Staples-Motley 03/03/00

5 Eric Schoenbauer 16 vs. Minnewaska 02/08/01

6 Tyler Krump 16 vs. DGF 02/02/07

7 Beau Kashmark 16 vs. Hawley 02/01/11

8 Elliot Richards 15 vs. DGF 02/06/04

9 David Drexler 14 vs. Minnewaska 02/08/01

10 Adam Johnson 14 vs. Wadena 03/06/03

11 Blake Olson 14 vs. Lake Park-Audubon 01/06/06

12 Hunter Pfingsten 14 vs. Ortonville 02/28/15

13 Logan Paulson 14 vs. Clinton-Graceville-Beardsley 02/07/17

14 Logan Paulson 14 vs. Pelican Rapids 12/30/17

15 Ryan Haraldson 13 vs. Underwood 02/06/96

16 Adam Johnson 13 vs. DGF 02/06/04

17 Elliot Richards 13 vs. Perham 01/02/03

18 Elliot Richards 13 vs. Perham 02/06/03

19 Elliot Richards 13 vs. Pelican Rapids 03/08/03

20 Elliot Richards 13 vs. LPA 02/17/04

21 Elliot Richards 13 vs. Pelican Rapids 01/09/04

22 Tyler Krump 13 vs. Morris 01/09/07

23 Sam Richards 13 vs. Frazee 01/30/09

24 Sam Richards 13 vs. Morris 03/13/10

25 Dakotah Kashmark 13 vs. Upsala 02/23/12

26 Brady Sabolik 13 vs. Wheaton 02/17/17

27 Cole Anderson 13 vs. Melrose 02/09/23

28 Cole Anderson 12 vs. Morris 12/09/22

29 Cole Anderson 12 vs. Pelican Rapids 12/29/23

30 Elliot Richards 12 vs. Breckenridge 02/20/04

31 Elliot Richards 12 vs. Barnesville 02/26/04

32 Elliot Richards 12 vs. Perham 01/06/04

33 Elliot Richards 12 vs. Pelican Rapids 12/20/02

34 Elliot Richards 12 vs. Breckenridge 01/10/03

35 Adam Johnson 12 vs. Breckenridge 01/10/03

36 Adam Johnson 12 vs. Perham 02/06/03

37 Eric Schoenbauer 12 vs. Benson 12/01/01

38 Mike Boyack 12 vs. Breckenridge 02/15/02

39 Chad Davison 12 vs. Morris 12/14/99

40 Chad Davison 12 vs. Wheaton 01/14/00

41 Mike Christopherson 12 vs. Frazee 02/14/05

42 Blake Olson 12 vs. Pelican Rapids 02/09/06

43 Colton Blascyk 12 vs. Minnewaska 03/11/10

44 Drew Peterson 12 vs. Brandon-Evansville 01/08/13

45 Dakotah Kashmark 12 vs. Swanville 12/17/14

46 Jay Zimmerman 12 vs. Underwood 01/24/14

47 Logan Paulson 12 vs. Wheaton 02/17/17



Most FT's Made - One Game (10+)

1 Adam Johnson 14 vs. Wadena 03/06/03

2 David Drexler 14 vs. Minnewaska 02/08/01

3 Chad Davison 14 vs. Staples-Motley 03/03/00

4 Elliot Richards 13 vs. Benson 02/22/03

5 Tyler Krump 13 vs. DGF 02/02/07

6 Sam Richards 12 vs. Lake Park-Audubon 01/29/10

7 Eric Schoenbauer 12 vs. Minnewaska 02/08/01

8 Brady Sabolik 12 vs. Wheaton 02/17/17

9 Hunter Pfingsten 11 vs. Ortonville 02/28/15

10 Ryan Haraldson 11 vs. Underwood 02/06/96

11 Elliot Richards 11 vs. Perham 02/06/03

12 Adam Johnson 11 vs. Breckenridge 01/10/03

13 Elliot Richards 11 vs. Frazee 02/28/04

14 Beau Kashmark 11 vs. Hawley 02/01/11

15 Dakotah Kashmark 11 vs. Hancock 12/28/12

16 Dakotah Kashmark 11 vs. CGB 02/27/14

17 Dakotah Kashmark 11 vs. Swanville 12/17/13

18 Elliot Richards 10 vs. Barnesville 02/26/04

19 Elliot Richards 10 vs. Pelican Rapids 01/09/04

20 Adam Johnson 10 vs. Perham 02/06/03

21 Elliot Richards 10 vs. Ashby 12/19/02

22 Elliot Richards 10 vs. Hawley 01/28/03

23 Trevor Schneeberger 10 vs. Pelican Rapids 12/23/97

24 Trevor Schneeberger 10 vs. Chokio-Alberta 01/27/98

25 Chad Davison 10 vs. Pelican Rapids 02/01/00

26 Mike Christopherson 10 vs. Frazee 02/14/05

27 Blake Olson 10 vs. Lake Park-Audubon 01/06/06

28 Eric Erickson 10 vs. Lake Park-Audubon 01/27/09

29 Dakotah Kashmark 10 vs. Upsala 02/23/12

30 Drew Peterson 10 vs. Brandon-Evansville 01/08/13

31 Jay Zimmerman 10 vs. St. John's Prep 01/17/14

32 Logan Paulson 10 vs. Pelican Rapids 12/30/17

33 Jack VanKempen 10 vs. Battle Lake 12/06/18

34 Gage Staples 10 vs. Hillcrest 12/13/19



Best FT% - One Game (90% or higher) (6 Attempts Minimum)

1 David Drexler 14-14 1.000 vs. Minnewaska 02/08/01

2 Adam Johnson 14-14 1.000 vs. Wadena 03/06/03

3 Dakotah Kashmark 11-11 1.000 vs. CGB 02/27/14

4 Dakotah Kashmark 11-11 1.000 vs. Hancock 12/28/12

5 Trevor Schneeberger 10-10 1.000 vs. Chokio-Alberta 01/27/98

6 Chad Davison 10-10 1.000 vs. Pelican Rapids 02/01/00

7 Eric Erickson 10-10 1.000 vs. Lake Park-Audubon 01/27/09

8 Jack VanKempen 10-10 1.000 vs. Battle Lake 12/06/18

9 Dakotah Kashmark 9-9 1.000 vs. Osakis 03/01/11

10 Chad Davison 9-9 1.000 vs. Underwood 02/04/00

11 Colton Blascyk 9-9 1.000 vs. Barnesville 12/18/09

12 Cam Anderson 8-8 1.000 vs. Nevis 03/23/24

13 Sam Richards 8-8 1.000 vs. DGF 12/08/09

14 Sam Richards 8-8 1.000 vs. DGF 03/03/09

15 Elliot Richards 8-8 1.000 vs. Brandon-Evansville 03/01/04

16 Chad Davison 8-8 1.000 vs. Wheaton 01/08/99

17 Blake Olson 8-8 1.000 vs. Wheaton 01/20/05

18 Tate Christenson 8-8 1.000 vs Hancock 03/01/21

19 Chad Davison 7-7 1.000 vs. Ortonville 01/07/00

20 Dakotah Kashmark 7-7 1.000 vs. St. John's Prep 01/17/12

21 Dakotah Kashmark 7-7 1.000 vs. Ashby 01/21/13

22 Drew Peterson 7-7 1.000 vs. Royalton 02/02/13

23 Logan Paulson 7-7 1.000 vs. Long Prairie 01/20/18

24 Drew Peterson 7-7 1.000 vs. St. John's Prep 02/26/13

25 Cole Anderson 7-7 1.000 vs. Eden Valley-Watkins 03/05/22

26 Cam Anderson 7-7 1.000 vs. Staples-Motley 12/16/23

27 Cam Anderson 6-6 1.000 vs. Melrose 01/23/24

28 Ross Anderson 6-6 1.000 vs. Battle Lake 02/27/16

29 David Drexler 6-6 1.000 vs. Wadena 01/02/01

30 David Drexler 6-6 1.000 vs. Perham 01/20/01

31 David Drexler 6-6 1.000 vs. Chokio-Alberta 01/23/01

32 David Drexler 6-6 1.000 vs. Hillcrest 02/16/01

33 David Drexler 6-6 1.000 vs. Park Christian 03/02/01

34 Mike Boyack 6-6 1.000 vs. Wheaton 12/04/01

35 Chad Davison 6-6 1.000 vs. Whaton 12/10/99

36 Josh Rahn 6-6 1.000 vs. Wheaton 01/08/00

37 Beau Kashmark 6-6 1.000 vs. Barnesville 12/18/09

38 Dakotah Kashmark 6-6 1.000 vs. Breckenridge 01/14/11

39 Cole Paulson 6-6 1.000 vs. Frazee 12/14/11

40 Bryce Olson 6-6 1.000 vs. Frazee 02/01/10

41 Dakotah Kashmark 6-6 1.000 vs. Brandon-Evansville 02/11/14

42 Jay Zimmerman 6-6 1.000 vs. Ashby 02/03/15

43 Jay Zimmerman 6-6 1.000 vs. Henning 01/16/15

44 Ben Anderson 6-6 1.000 vs. Ortonville 12/22/14

45 Tate Christenson 6-6 1.000 vs. Ashby 03/07/20

46 Tate Christenson 6-6 1.000 vs. Wheaton 03/04/21

47 Cole Anderson 6-6 1.000 vs Sauk Centre 01/19/23



Best 3-Point % -One Game (4 Attempts Minimum

1 Jack Van Kempen 5-5 1.000 vs. Ortonville 02/13/20

2 Brady Reeve 4-4 1.000 vs. Ortonville 02/13/20

3 Christian Hammer 4-4 1.000 vs. BBE 12/18/10

4 Alan Strom 4-4 1.000 vs. DGF 02/19/08

5 Dan Willard 4-4 1.000 vs. Barnesville 02/21/02

6 Trevor Schneeberger 8-9 0.889 vs. Underwood 02/03/98

7 Christian Hammer 7-8 0.875 vs. Minnewaska 02/22/11

8 David Drexler 6-7 0.847 vs. Pelican Rapids 01/26/01

9 Mitch Dewey 5-6 0.833 vs. Minnewaska 02/17/23

10 Beau Kashmark 5-6 0.833 vs. Hawley 01/15/10

11 Colton Blascyk 5-6 0.833 vs. DGF 12/08/90

12 Bryce Olson 5-6 0.833 vs. Battle Lake 12/29/09

13 Dan Endreson 5-6 0.833 vs. Fergus Falls 01/11/94

14 Troy Mickelson 5-6 0.833 vs. Benson 02/19/02

15 Blake Olson 5-6 0.833 vs. Ulen-Hitterdal 11/29/04

16 Austin Redepenning 5-6 0.833 vs. Royalton 02/02/13

17 Cam Anderson 5-6 0.833 vs. Ashby 01/24/22

18 Kolten Lee 9-11 0.818 vs. Battle Lake 12/29/06

19 Blake Olson 4-5 0.800 vs. Wheaton 12/09/03

20 Blake Olson 4-5 0.800 vs. Barnesville 02/20/03

21 Trevor Schneeberger 4-5 0.800 vs. Chokio-Alberta 12/11/98

22 Matt Swanson 4-5 0.800 vs. Minnewaska 02/13/96

23 Geoff Grout 4-5 0.800 vs. Ortonville 02/06/98

24 Dakotah Kashmark 4-5 0.800 vs. Upsala 01/12/13

25 Austin Redepenning 4-5 0.800 vs. Breckenridge 01/15/13

26 Grant Beuckens 4-5 0.800 vs. Wheaton 02/14/19

27 Jacob Bright 4-5 0.800 vs. Wheaton 02/14/19

28 Jack VanKempen 4-5 0.800 vs. Wheaton 02/27/18

29 Jacob Bright 4-5 0.800 vs. Wheaton 01/10/20

30 Kolten Lee 6-8 0.750 vs. LPA 02/13/07

31 Brady Reeve 6-8 0.750 vs. LQPV 02/14/20

32 Christian Hammer 3-4 0.750 vs. Morris 01/22/11

33 Hunter Pfingsten 3-4 0.750 vs. Morris 02/01/14

34 Hunter Pfingsten 3-4 0.750 vs. Long Praire-Grey Eagle 02/06/14

35 Ben Anderson 3-4 0.750 vs. Henning 01/16/15

36 Ben Anderson 3-4 0.750 vs. Ortonville 12/22/15

37 Austin Redepenning 3-4 0.750 vs. Brandon-Evansville 02/11/14

38 Dakotah Kashmark 3-4 0.750 vs. CGB 02/27/14

39 Dakotah Kashmark 3-4 0.750 vs. Long Praire-Grey Eagle 03/12/11

40 Jeff Martinson 3-4 0.750 vs. Royalton 12/17/11

41 Beau Kashmark 3-4 0.750 vs. Frazee 12/12/08

42 Beau Kashmark 3-4 0.750 vs. Lake Park-Audubon 01/27/09



43 Beau Kashmark 3-4 0.750 vs. Hawley 02/24/09

44 Beau Kashmark 3-4 0.750 vs. Pelican Rapids 01/11/11

45 Brady Sabolik 3-4 0.750 vs. Morris 12/19/15

46 Grant Beuckens 3-4 0.750 vs. Upsala 02/12/18

47 Jack VanKempen 3-4 0.750 vs. Wheaton 02/14/19

48 Grant Beuckens 3-4 0.750 vs. CGB 01/24/20

49 Tate Christenson 3-4 0.750 vs. Brandon-Evansville 02/28/30

50 Jack VanKempen 3-4 0.750 vs. Hillcrest 01/20/20

51 Jacob Bright 3-4 0.750 vs. Ortonville 01/16/20

52 Brady Reeve 3-4 0.750 vs. Upsala 01/28/20

53 Ryder Staples 3-4 0.750 vs. Hancock 03/01/21

54 Nasir Dotts 3-4 0.750 vs. Battle Lake 12/28/22

55 Cam Anderson 3-4 0.750 vs New London-Spicer 03/10/22

56 Brady Sabolik 5-7 0.714 vs. Sebeka 01/18/18

57 Christian Hammer 5-7 0.714 vs. Ashby 01/18/11

58 Christian Hammer 5-7 0.714 vs. DGF 01/16/11

59 Kolten Lee 5-7 0.714 vs. Barnesville 01/17/06

60 David Drexler 5-7 0.714 vs. Minnewaska 02/08/01

61 David Drexler 5-7 0.714 vs. Ashby 01/09/01

62 Trevor Schneeberger 5-7 0.714 vs. East Grand Forks 12/30/98

63 Dan Endreson 5-7 0.714 vs. Hancock 02/24/94

64 Matt Swanson 5-7 0.714 vs. Benson 01/24/95

65 Andrew Giese 5-7 0.714 vs. Brandon-Evansville 12/01/06

66 Kolten Lee 5-7 0.714 vs. Frazee 01/19/07

67 Kolten Lee 5-7 0.714 vs. Wheaton 01/30/07

68 Jacob Bright 5-7 0.714 vs. Brandon-Evansville 01/21/19

69 Aaron Wiese 7-10 0.700 vs. Upsala 02/02/17

70 Alan Strom 8-12 0.667 vs. Battle Lake 01/02/09

71 David Drexler 6-9 0.667 vs. Hancock 02/23/01

72 David Drexler 6-9 0.667 vs. Minnewaska 02/28/00

73 Blake Olson 6-9 0.667 vs. Hawley 02/03/04

74 Adam Johnson 6-9 0.667 vs. CGB 01/31/04

75 Mitch Dewey 6-9 0.667 vs. Sauk Centre 01/05/23



Best Total FG % - One Game (80% or higher) (6 attempts Minimum)

1 Cole Anderson 10-10 1.000 vs Wheaton 02/11/22

2 Chris Davison 9-9 1.000 vs. Menahga 01/31/98

3 Isaiah Westby 9-9 1.000 vs. Ashby 01/12/16

4 Dawson Staples 9-9 1.000 vs Hancock 01/09/18

5 Josh Rahn 8-8 1.000 vs. Clinton-Graceville 02/14/00

6 Cole Anderson 8-8 1.000 vs Minnewaska 01/06/23

7 Mike Boyack 7-7 1.000 vs. Frazee 02/26/02

8 Gavin Paulson 7-7 1.000 vs. vs. CGB 01/24/19

9 Ben Bye 6-6 1.000 vs Hillcrest 02/06/23

10 Ben Bye 6-6 1.000 vs Brandon-Evansville 01/16/23

11 Jay Zimmerman 6-6 1.000 vs. Hancock 12/28/13

12 Andrew Giese 6-6 1.000 vs. Hawley 12/13/06

13 Jaime Magnuson 6-6 1.000 vs. LPA 01/05/07

14 Jake Combs 6-6 1.000 vs. Battle Lake 02/27/16

15 Jake Combs 6-6 1.000 vs. Morris 12/19/16

16 Brady Reeve 6-6 1.000 vs. LPA 01/04/20

17 Ben Bye 6-6 1.000 vs. Breckenridge 03/07/24

18 Jay Zimmerman 12-13 0.923 vs. Brandon-Evansville 02/11/14

19 Gage Staples 9-10 0.900 vs KMS 03/05/20

20 Grant Beuckens 9-10 0.900 vs LPA 01/04/20

21 Ben Bye 9-10 0.900 vs. Pelican Rapids 12/29/23

22 Ben Bye 9-10 0.900 vs. Minnewaska 02/16/24

23 Brady Reeve 8-9 0.889 vs Barnesville 03/08/21

24 Elliot Richards 8-9 0.889 vs. Breckenridge 01/15/04

25 Ryder Staples 8-9 0.889 vs Long Prairie 01/08/22

26 Christian Hammer 8-9 0.875 vs. Minnewaska 02/22/11

27 Jay Zimmerman 7-8 0.875 vs. Osakis 03/01/13

28 Beau Kashmark 7-8 0.875 vs. Minnewaska 03/11/10

29 Jon Leis 7-8 0.875 vs. Ashby 02/21/06

30 Mike Boyack 7-8 0.875 vs. Pelican Rapids 01/26/01

31 Nathan Rooney 7-8 0.875 vs. Morris 01/23/97

32 Chad Davison 7-8 0.875 vs. Pelican Rapids 12/23/97

33 Chad Davison 7-8 0.875 vs. Menahga 01/31/98

34 Derek Bredy 7-8 0.875 vs. LPA 02/13/07

35 Tyler Krump 7-8 0.875 vs. Ulen-Hitterdal 12/05/07

36 Jake Combs 7-8 0.875 vs. Wheaton 03/06/17

37 Chad Davison 13-15 0.867 vs. Rothsay 02/29/00

38 Mike Boyack 13-15 0.867 vs. Benson 02/19/02

39 Dakotah Kashmark 6-7 0.857 vs. Henning 01/10/14

40 Elliot Richards 6-7 0.857 vs. Hawley 02/03/04

41 Ryan Haraldson 6-7 0.857 vs. Breckenridge 02/18/97

42 Nathan Rooney 6-7 0.857 vs. Breckenridge 02/18/97

43 Nathan Rooney 6-7 0.857 vs. Menahga 01/31/97

44 Derek Bredy 6-7 0.857 vs. Barnesville 01/16/07



45 Andrew Giese 6-7 0.857 vs. Breckenridge 01/11/07

46 Colton Blascyk 6-7 0.857 vs. DGF 12/08/09

47 Logan Paulson 6-7 0.857 vs. Wheaton 01/26/16

48 Kolten Lee 12-14 0.857 vs. Battle Lake 12/29/06

49 Mike Boyack 11-13 0.846 vs. Ashby 12/20/01

50 Chad Davison 11-13 0.846 vs. Wheaton 02/19/98

51 Ryan Haraldson 11-13 0.846 vs. Parkers Prairie 01/14/97

52 Nathan Rooney 11-13 0.846 vs. Brandon-Evansville 02/21/97

53 Derek Bredy 11-13 0.846 vs. Wheaton 03/06/08

54 Dawson Staples 11-13 0.846 vs. Warroad 12/29/18

55 Jay Zimmerman 10-12 0.833 vs. Osakis 01/02/14

56 Jay Zimmerman 10-12 0.833 vs. Osakis 12/09/14

57 Derek Bredy 10-12 0.833 vs. Pelican Rapids 02/21/08

58 Mitch Ronhovde 10-12 0.833 vs. Ulen-Hitterdal 01/22/05

59 Jake Combs 10-12 0.833 vs. Battle Lake 12/22/16

60 Ben Bye 10-12 0.833 vs. Minnewaska 01/05/24

Most Field Goals Made in One Game

Elliot Richards 17 in 23 attempts vs. LPA 02/17/04

Triple Doubles

Nathan Rooney 19 points, 17 rebounds, 10 blocked shots vs. Wadena 12/27/96

Beau Kashmark 15 points, 10 rebounds, 10 blocked shots vs. LPA 01/29/10


